HB0780/676685/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 780

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 22, strike "requiring the Governor" and substitute " $\underline{authorizing}$ $\underline{the\ Exchange}$ ".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 29, strike "140%" and substitute "400%".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 1, strike "IN" and substitute "SUBJECT TO AVAILABLE FUNDS, IN"; in the same line, strike "GOVERNOR SHALL" and substitute "EXCHANGE MAY"; and in line 3, strike "\$10,000,000" and substitute "NOT MORE THAN \$20,000,000".